
Please contact the SASSA office in your province: 
 

SASSA 

National/Province Designation Name & Surname Telephone Email 

National Office Grant Enquiries Sarah Mawelele 012-400  2016 

084  836 5695 

SarahM@sassa.gov.za  

Eastern Cape Grant Enquiries Tabisa Mayaba 043-701  0804 

074 176 5398 

tabisam@sassa.gov.za  

Free State Grant Enquiries Motshewa Maleka 051-410  8555 

076 649 3793 

MotshewaM@sassa.gov.za  

Gauteng Grant Enquiries Shahida Hartley 011 – 241 8353 

083 3997 055 

ShahidaH@sassa.gov.za  

KwaZulu-Natal Grant Enquiries Dennis Hlengwa 033 – 846 9597 

063 611 6596 

DennisH@sassa.gov.za  

Limpopo Grant Enquiries Veli Maphutha 015 – 291 7980 

083 455 1535 

VeliMap@sassa.gov.za  

Mpumalanga Grant Enquiries Casper Vermaak 013 – 752 9501 

082 898 2244 

CasperV@sassa.gov.za  

Northern Cape Grant Enquiries Carol Phoku 053 – 802 4919 

079 494 9625 

CarolP@sassa.gov.za  

North West Grant Enquiries Nthabiseng Mosieleng 018 – 397 3362 

073 3227 436 

NthabisengMos@sassa.gov.za  

Western Cape Grant Enquiries Samantha Finish 021 – 469 0356 

074 820 3254 

SamanthaF@sassa.gov.za  
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